

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 27 of 2019

Date of Order: 03.05.2019

Shri. Rajison R. Marak & Ors.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s) :	Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) :	Mr. H. Kharmih, GA. for R 1-4.
	Ms. B. Kharwanlang, Adv. for R 5-8, 14&15.
	Mr. G.J. Talukdar, Adv. for R 9-13.

Mr. G.J. Talukdar, learned counsel has entered appearance today on behalf of the respondent No. 9-13 and prays for 3(three) weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Similar prayer is made on behalf of Mr. H. Kharmih, learned GA for the respondent No. 1-4 and Ms. B. Kharwanlang, learned counsel on behalf of the respondent No. 5-8, 14 & 15. Prayer is allowed.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 9-13 has drawn this Court's attention to the incorrect names and addresses of the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to make necessary corrections with the registry with regard to the names and addresses of the respondent No. 9-13 within 3(three) days.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.05.2019
"D. Nary, PS"