

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 27 of 2019

Date of Order: 01.12.2021

Shri Rajison R. Marak & Ors.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. Sr. GA (For R 1-4)
Dr. N. Mozika, ASG with
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv. (For R 5-8, 14&15)
Mr. W.S. Gayang, Adv. (For 9-13)

Mr. P.T. Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that WP(C) No. 27 of 2019 is not on the same footing with WP(C) No. 490 of 2018 and prays that the same be segregated and listed separately. Mr. H. Kharmih, learned Addl. Sr. GA has no objection.

Accordingly, WP (C) No. 27 of 2019 stands segregated from WP(C) No. 490 of 2018 and the same shall be listed separately.

Mr. H. Kharmih, learned Addl. Sr. GA also submits that affidavit has already been filed in WP (C) No. 27 of 2019 and the same is ready for hearing.

List this matter for hearing after winter vacation.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
01.12.2021
"V. Lyndem-PS"