

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 27 of 2019

Date of Order: 23.02.2023

Shri Rajison R. Marak & Ors.

**Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with  
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA  
Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. Sr. GA  
Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, GA (For R 1-4)  
Dr. N. Mozika, DSG with  
Ms. S. Rumthao, Adv. (For R 5-8, 14&15)  
Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, Adv.  
vice Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv. (For R 9 -13)

Today, as soon as the matter is being taken up, Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSG assisted by Ms. S. Rumthao, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 to 8, 14 and 15, has produced a letter dated 27.12.2022, whereby it has been mentioned that the BSF has been directed to investigate the various issues arising out of this writ petition and submit a report to the Ministry of Home Affairs. In the said communication, it has also been mentioned that the BSF has requested the Ministry to detail one

representative each from the State Revenue Department of the concerned District, so that the inquiry can proceed.

In view of this development, let this matter appear 2(two) months hence i.e. on 25.04.2023, to await the outcome of the inquiry. A copy of the communication dated 27.12.2022, is taken on board and made part of the record.

The learned DSG shall share a copy of the said communication to the other parties appearing in this matter.

List accordingly.

**JUDGE**

Meghalaya  
23.02.2023  
"V. Lyndem-PS"

